SF-08/10-r1-4
Research Collection
E 4 0 M 3 7 2 2 3 6 - 1 6 1 1  AB1C...
Steel Cabinet Information
Cabinet Type
A = Apron Assemblies and Legs
B = Open Cupboard Base Cabinet
C = All Cupboard Base Cabinet

Wall Cabinets
24 = 24" High 30 = 30" High 36 = 36" High 47 = 47" High
Catalog Number Explanation
Door and Drawer Head Style
01 = Inset - Square Edge - Bail Pull
11 = Full Overlay - Square Edge - Bail Pull
02 = Inset - Square Edge - Flush Pull
12 = Full Overlay - Square Edge - Flush Pull
14 = Full Overlay - Radiused Edge - Bail Pull
15 = Full Overlay - Radiused Edge - Flush Pull
16 = Full Overlay - Wood - Bail Pull
Pull Type
0 = No Option
1 = Rounded Aluminum
2 = Black Wire
3 = White Wire
4 = Stainless Steel Wire
6 = Chrome Plated Wire
8 = Square Aluminum
Door & Drawer Head Material
0 = Steel
1 = Plain Sliced Red Oak
2 = Plain Sliced White Maple
Door & Drawer Head Style – Hardware – Material Selections
B – Base Cabinet Castor Option
B01 – Swivel w/ brakes B11 – same w/counter balance
B02 – Swivel w/o brakes B12 – same w/counter balance
B03 – Swivel w/ brakes front B13 – same w/counter balance
B07 – Fixed rear – Swivel front B17 – same w/counter balance
B08 – Fixed rear – Glides front B18 – same w/counter balance
E – 1" Finished Back
F – Removable Back
H – Label Holders *
J – Locks w/ Lock Panels J=Disk Locks J2=Pin Locks *
K – Locks w/o Lock Panels K=Disk Locks K2=Pin Locks *
P – Pullout Trays & Pullout Pans
P1 – One Pullout Tray - at bottom of cupboard
P2 – Two Pullout Trays - center & bottom
P3 – One Pullout Pan - at bottom of cupboard
P4 – Two Pullout Pans - center & bottom
R – 1⁄8" Tempered Safety Glass
T – 100# Full Extension Lineal Ball Bearing Slide
U – Toe Space on Base Cabinet Ends
U1 – Toe Space on Left End
U2 – Toe Space on Right End
U3 – Toe Space on Both Ends
Cabinet Options – (Add to End of Catalog Number)
* Furnished on all cupboards and drawers on cabinet. — Lock keying must be specified.
E 4 0 M 3 7 2 2 3 6 - 1 6 1 1  AB1C...
SF-08/10-r1-5
Research Collection